OP \$165.00 88741808

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM577148

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | | |
| SEQUENCE: | 1 | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| MTD Gaming, Inc. | | 03/06/2020 | Corporation: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ainsworth Game Technology, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5800 Rafael Rivera Way | |
| City: | Las Vegas | |
| State/Country: | NEVADA | |
| Postal Code: | 89118 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 88741808 | AFRICAN SUN | |
| Serial Number: | 88741800 | SQUISH | |
| Registration Number: | 5945539 | GAMBLER'S GOLD | |
| Registration Number: | 5532111 | ULTIMATE 5 HAND DRAW | |
| Registration Number: | 5308584 | 5 HAND DRAW | |
| Registration Number: | 5308582 | 3 HAND DRAW | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: agtip@agtslots.com

Correspondent Name: Ainsworth Game Technology Limited

Address Line 1: 10 Holker Street

Address Line 4: Newington, AUSTRALIA 2127

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amber McKenna-Hill | |
|---------------------------------------|------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /AMH/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/19/2020 |

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006942 FRAME: 0402

900549942

source=ASSIGN_MTD TO AGT INC#page1.tif source=ASSIGN_MTD TO AGT INC#page2.tif source=ASSIGN_MTD TO AGT INC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006942 FRAME: 0403

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT, having an effective date of March 6, 2020 or upon closing of

an asset purchase transaction described below, is between MTD Gaming, Inc., a Colorado

corporation having a primary address of 10009 Winterthur Court, Highlands Ranch, CO

80129 ("Assignor") and Ainsworth Game Technology, Inc., a Florida corporation having an

address of 5800 Rafael Rivera Way, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of all right, title and interest

to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor, in conjunction with Assignee's acquisition of Assignor's

assets and interests by way of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 6, 2020 (the

"Transaction"), hereby assigns all of its rights and interests in the Marks to Assignee as of

March 6, 2020 or immediately upon closing of the Transaction if such date is earlier; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to

the Marks, including all goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks and

symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and

sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the

goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks and symbolized by the Marks,

and all right to sue for and to receive all damages occurring from past infringement of the

Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors, assigns and other

legal representatives; and Assignor covenants and agrees to reasonably assist Assignee, at

Assignee's expense, in the perfection of its title to the Marks upon request by Assignee.

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and set their hands and seal.

AINSWORTH GAME TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Ryan P. Comstock Director and Chief Operating Officer

MTD GAMING, INC.

Dan Tessmer

President

2

REEL: 006942 FRAME: 0405

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}~\textbf{A}}$

| Serial Number | Registration Number | Priority Date | Trade Mark | Class | <u>Owner</u> |
|------------------|------------------------|------------------|-------------------------|-------|--------------------|
| 88/741,808 | | 30-Dec- 2019 | AFRICAN SUN | 028 | MTD Gaming, Inc |
| 88/741,800 | | 30-Dec- 2019 | SQUISH | 028 | MTD Gaming, Inc |
| 88/142,775 | 5,945,539 | 04-Oct- 2018 | GAMBLER'S GOLD | 028 | MTD Gaming, Inc |
| 87/600,748 | 5,532,111 | 08-Sep- 2017 | ULTIMATE 5 HAND DRAW | 028 | MTD Gaming, Inc |
| 87/233,620 | 5,308,584 | 11-Nov- 2016 | 5 HAND DRAW | 028 | MTD Gaming, Inc |
| 87/233,582 | 5,308,582 | 11-Nov- 2017 | 3 HAND DRAW | 028 | MTD Gaming, Inc |

Page 3 of 3 TRADEMARK REEL: 006942 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 05/19/2020